

**ORGANIC PEAS**

<b>INGREDIENT</b>	<b>ORIGIN</b>	<b>CERTIFICATION</b>
Peas	Italy: Marche, Toscana, Umbria, Campania, Piemonte, Basilicata	Reg. (CE) 848/2018 (BIO)

**ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTIC OF THE PRODUCT**

<b>PARAMETER</b>	<b>DEFINITION</b>
Color	Typical
Smell	Characteristic
Appearance	Characteristic
Aftertaste	No

**CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS**

<b>PARAMETER</b>	<b>UNIT MEASUREMENT</b>	<b>REFERENCE VALUE</b>
Aw		0,977
pH		6,35
Pesticides	mg/kg	Absent (0.01 ppm)

**PHISICAL / PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS**

<b>DEFECTIVENESS PER INGREDIENT</b>	<b>UNIT MEASUREMENT</b>	<b>REFERENCE VALUE</b>
Plant protection products		Absent (<0,01 ppm)
Inhibiting	Absent	
Lead	mg/Kg	0,05
Cadmium	mg/Kg	0,05
Aflatoxins	µg/kg	M <sub>1</sub> =0,050
GMO		Absent (reg. CE 1829 -1830 del 2003)
Metallic and non-metallic foreign objects		Absent

**HEALTH AND HYGIENE CHARACTERISTICS**

<b>PARAMETER</b>	<b>UNIT MEASUREMENT</b>	<b>REFERENCE VALUE</b>
Whole insects (larvae, nymphs or adults)	n/g	Absent
Rodent hair or frangments thereof	n/g	Absent
Insect frangments	n/g	Absent
Other frangments	n/g	Absent

**MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS**

<b>PARAMETER</b>	<b>UNIT MEASUREMENT</b>	<b>REFERENCE VALUE</b>
Clorstridium botulinim		Absent
Stafilococcus aureus	Ufc/g	<100
Anaerobi Solfito Riduttori	Ufc/g	<100



Escherichia coli	ufc/g	<100
Salmonella	Presente/assente in 25 g	Absent
Listeria m.	Presente/assente in 25 g	Absent

NUTRITIONAL VALUE		
PARAMETER	UNIT MEASUREMENT	AVERAGE VALUE/100g OF RAW PRODUCT
Energy	KJ- Kcal	360-86
Fat	g	1,1
Of which saturated fatty acids	g	0,2
Carbohydrates	g	11
Of which sugar	g	1,4
Fibre	g	6,7
Protein	g	5,1
Salt	g	0,9

ALLERGEN ASSESSMENT				
ALLERGEN	Allergen present in the product as an ingredient	Allergen used in the plant for other products	Allergen declared on the label for cross-contamination	Allergen which is guaranteed to be free of traces in the finished product
Milk and dairy products	NO	YES	NO	YES
Lactose	NO	NO	NO	YES
Fish and derivatives	NO	YES	NO	YES
Crustaceans and derivatives	NO	NO	NO	YES
Eggs and derivatives	NO	YES	NO	YES
Soya and soya products	NO	YES	NO	YES
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut) and derivatives	NO	YES	NO	YES
Nuts (walnuts, hazelnuts, almonds, cashews, pecans, Brazil nuts, pistachios, Queensland nuts) and derivatives	NO	YES	NO	YES
Groundnuts and their derivatives	NO	NO	NO	YES
Sesame and derivatives	NO	YES	NO	YES
Celery and its derivatives	NO	YES	NO	YES
Mustard and mustard derivatives	NO	YES	NO	YES
Lupin and derivatives	NO	NO	NO	YES
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations greater than 10mg/Kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	NO	NO	NO	YES



**Weight:** Net weight 300g. Drained weight 185g.

**Ingredients:** Peas\* 62%, water, sea salt. \*Organic

**Process description:** Cooking the peas with the other ingredients, potting, sterilization, labeling.

**Primary packing:** Glass jar 300g, jar 314 Simply /capsule 70mm flip green.

**Palletizing:**

Thermo packs of 6pcs.

Packages per layer: 21.

Number of layers: 10

Total packages: 210.

Total glazing: 1260.

**Minimum storage period:** 36 months from the date of production. Expiration date expressed in days/month/year.

**Platform weight:** euro pallet 120x80x110h gross weight Kg 644.

**Allergens contained and possible cross-contamination:** Cereals containing gluten.

**Tips for proper storage:** store in a cool and dry place away from light and heat sources.